UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 23, 2017

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Monday, January 23, 2017

Kitchen Cafe, LLC, v. Wolfgang Puck Licensing LLC
16-cv-02814-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Stetzel v. Holubek
14-cv-01875-MEH
Final Pretrial/Trial Preparation Conference

Rivera v. Exeter Finance Corp.
15-cv-01057-PAB-MEH
Motion Hearing

Grynberg, et al. v. U.S. Department of Justice
16-cv-02628-MEH
Status Conference

Vazquez v. Pro Form Concrete, Inc., et al.
16-cv-02709-CMA-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Chrisco v. Roe, et al.
16-cv-01553-MEH
Motion Hearing

Pinson v. LKQ Corporation
16-cv-02801-MEH
Motion Hearing




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 23, 2017

Tuesday, January 24, 2017

10:00 AM Leadholm v. City of Commerce City, et al.
16-cv-02786-MSK-MEH
Status Conference

10:15 AM Ostrander v. Customer Engineering Services, LLC, et al.
15-cv-01476-PAB-MEH
Scheduling Conference

10:30 AM Robnett v. Correctional Healthcare Companies Inc., et al.
16-cv-02809-MEH
Status Conference

10:45 AM Acaria, Inc. v. AcariaHealth, Inc.
16-cv-02858-MEH
Status Conference
11:00 AM Martinez, et al. v. Illinois National Insurance Company

15-cv-01166-RPM-MEH
Settlement Conference

Wednesday, January 25, 2017

PETTY OFFENSE DOCKET - COLORADO SPRINGS




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 23, 2017

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM

Thursday, January 26, 2017

Hill v. Amica Mutual Insurance Company
16-cv-02930-RM-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Motherlode Provisions, LLC v. Bouilli, Inc.
16-cv-02818-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Nilges v. Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe County, et al.
16-cv-00884-MEH
Status Conference

Etchieson v. Sykes Enterprises, Inc., et al.
16-cv-02779-RM-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Cushenbery v. Owners Insurance Company
16-cv-00572-MSK-MEH
Discovery Conference

United States v. Cook, et al.
15-cv-00402-MEH
Status Conference

Jorgensen v. Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company LLC
16-cv-00795-MEH
Discovery Conference

Montez, et al. v. Romer, et al.

92-cv-00870-CMA-MEH
Status Conference

Friday, January 27, 2017

NO SETTINGS




