UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse Courtroom A-501 Week of January 23, 2017

Monday, January 23, 2017

10:00 AM	Kitchen Cafe, LLC, v. Wolfgang Puck Licensing LLC 16-cv-02814-MEH Scheduling Conference
10:15 AM	Stetzel v. Holubek 14-cv-01875-MEH Final Pretrial/Trial Preparation Conference
11:00 AM	Rivera v. Exeter Finance Corp. 15-cv-01057-PAB-MEH Motion Hearing
1:00 PM	Grynberg, et al. v. U.S. Department of Justice 16-cv-02628-MEH Status Conference
1:15 PM	Vazquez v. Pro Form Concrete, Inc., et al. 16-cv-02709-CMA-MEH Scheduling Conference
1:30 PM	Chrisco v. Roe, et al. 16-cv-01553-MEH Motion Hearing
2:00 PM	Pinson v. LKQ Corporation 16-cv-02801-MEH

Motion Hearing

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 23, 2017

Tuesday, January 24, 2017

10:00 AM	Leadholm v. City of Commerce City, et al. 16-cv-02786-MSK-MEH Status Conference
10:15 AM	Ostrander v. Customer Engineering Services, LLC, et al. 15-cv-01476-PAB-MEH Scheduling Conference
10:30 AM	Robnett v. Correctional Healthcare Companies Inc., et al. 16-cv-02809-MEH Status Conference
10:45 AM	Acaria, Inc. v. AcariaHealth, Inc. 16-cv-02858-MEH Status Conference
11:00 AM	Martinez, et al. v. Illinois National Insurance Company 15-cv-01166-RPM-MEH Settlement Conference

Wednesday, January 25, 2017

PETTY OFFENSE DOCKET - COLORADO SPRINGS

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Michael E. Hegarty
United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 23, 2017

Thursday, January 26, 2017

10:00 AM	Hill v. Amica Mutual Insurance Company 16-cv-02930-RM-MEH Scheduling Conference
10:15 AM	Motherlode Provisions, LLC v. Bouilli, Inc. 16-cv-02818-MEH Scheduling Conference
10:30 AM	Nilges v. Board of County Commissioners of Arapahoe County, et al. 16-cv-00884-MEH Status Conference
10:45 AM	Etchieson v. Sykes Enterprises, Inc., et al. 16-cv-02779-RM-MEH Scheduling Conference
11:00 AM	Cushenbery v. Owners Insurance Company 16-cv-00572-MSK-MEH Discovery Conference
11:30 AM	United States v. Cook, et al. 15-cv-00402-MEH Status Conference
1:00 PM	Jorgensen v. Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company LLC 16-cv-00795-MEH Discovery Conference
3:00 PM	Montez, et al. v. Romer, et al. 92-cv-00870-CMA-MEH Status Conference

Friday, January 27, 2017

NO SETTINGS